THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of a General Investigation to Fully)	
Investigate the Parameters and Intricacies of a)	Docket No. 19-GIME-012-GIE
Customer Opt-Out Program for Advanced)	
Metering Infrastructure Digital Electric Meters.)	

KANSAS CITY POWER & LIGHT COMPANY AND WESTAR ENERGY, INC. ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW Cathryn Dinges, Robert J. Hack, and Roger W. Steiner, and hereby enter their appearance as counsel in the above-captioned proceeding on behalf of Kansas City Power & Light Company ("KCP&L") and Westar Energy, Inc. and Kansas Gas and Electric Company (referred to together herein as "Westar"). Please add Cathryn Dinges, Robert J. Hack, and Roger W. Steiner to the service list maintained by the Commission.

In addition to signatory counsel, all email communications and correspondence in regard to this docket should be addressed to:

Lois J. Liechti
Director, Regulatory Affairs
Kansas City Power & Light Company
One Kansas City Place
1200 Main, 19th Floor
Kansas City, MO 64105
(816) 556-2612
lois.liechti@kcpl.com

Anthony Westenkirchner
Senior Paralegal, Regulatory Affairs
Kansas City Power & Light Company
One Kansas City Place
1200 Main Street, 16th Floor
Kansas City, MO 64105
(816) 556-22787
anthony.westenkirchner@kcpl.com

KCP&L and Westar hereby consents to receiving service in this docket by electronic mail should the Commission or any party choose to make service in that manner.

Respectfully submitted,

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Robert J. Hack (KS #12826) Telephone: (816) 556-2791 Roger W. Steiner (KS #26159) Telephone: (816) 556-2314

Kansas City Power & Light Company

One Kansas City Place 1200 Main Street – 16th Floor Kansas City, Missouri 64105 Facsimile: (816) 556-2780 E-mail: rob.hack@kcpl.com E-mail: roger.steiner@kcpl.com

[s] Cathryn J. Dinges

Cathryn J. Dinges (#20848) Telephone: (785) 575-1986 818 S. Kansas Avenue

P.O. Box 889

Topeka, Kansas 66601 Facsimile: (785) 575-8136

Email: cathy.dinges@westarenergy.com

COUNSEL FOR KANSAS CITY POWER & LIGHT COMPANY and WESTAR ENERGY, INC. and KANSAS GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that on this 8th day of August, 2018, a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing was electronically served, hand-delivered or mailed, postage prepaid, to the counsel for all parties to this docket.

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner